Board of Electricity Members — Aug. 22, 2025 (3-year term, 3 consecutive term limit)

Seats expiring in 2025

Alfreda Daniels CCAC Alternate

3224 Lawrence Rd., Brooklyn Center, MN 55429
(320) 224-7095 | danielsalfreda@gmail.com
Position: Public Member

Term 3 expires: 12/31/2025

Cole Funseth

12300 EIm Creek Blvd. No., Maple Grove, MN 55369
(763) 445-5812 | cfunseth@gmail.com

Position: Rep. of Electrical Suppliers in rural areas
Term 3 expires: 12/31/2025

Jeff Peper (formerly Hendricks)

(612) 670-2680 | Jeff.Peper@archkey.com

21542 S. Lake George Dr. NW, Oak Grove, MN 55011
Position: Master Electrician — Contractor

Term 1 expires: 12/31/2025

Thomas Fletcher

21190 Excelsior Blvd., Greenwood, MN 55331
(952) 224-5550 | tfletcher@aexcom.com
Position: Power Ltd Technician

Term 1 expires: 12/31/2025

Trevor Turek Chair | NEC 2026 Committee
5435 Needham Ave. NE, St. Michael, MN 55376
(952) 657-6269 | trevorturek@hotmail.com
Position: Journeyworker Electrician

Term 1 expires: 12/31/2025

DLI Commissioner’s Designee — No term expiration
Dean Hunter | NEC 2026 Committee
(651) 284-5314 | dean.hunter@state.mn.us

NEC 2026 Adoption Review Committee Members

Turek (Chair)
Weigel (Secretary)

1. Gudmunson (Vice Chair)
2. Heimerl

3. Hunter

4. Thul

5.

6.

DLI, 443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155

Seats expiring in 2026

Sarah Gudmunson Vice Chair | NEC 2026 Committee
4564 Bulrush Blvd, Shakopee, MN 55379

(612) 325-3196 | sarah.gudmunson@callmtg.com
Position: Power Ltd Technician/Tech Sys Contractor
Term 2 expires: 12/31/2026

Steve Haiby

39861 Skunk Hill Rd., Pelican Rapids, MN 56572
(218) 205-5602 | shaiby@Irec.coop

Position: Rep. of Electrical Suppliers in rural areas
Term 2 expires: 12/31/2026

Keith Colvard

7900 Chicago Ave. So., Bloomington, MN 55420
(612) 618-9727 | kcolvard@huntelec.com
Position: Master Electrician — Contractor

Term 1 expires: 12/31/2026

Jeff Heimerl | NEC 2026 Committee

1347 8th Ave So., South Saint Paul, MN 55075
(651) 894-2391 | heims13@hotmail.com
Position: Journeyworker Electrician

Term 2 expires: 12/31/2026

Travis Thul | NEC 2026 Committee

10 Roblen Ct., Mankato, MN 56001

(651) 399-6826 | travis.m.thul@ieee.org

Position: Registered Consulting Electrical Engineer
Term 2 expires: 12/31/2026

Desiree Weigel Secretary | CCAC Rep | NEC 2026 Cmt
14370 Yucca St. NW, Andover, MN 55304

(612) 201-0843 | Dmweigel@umn.edu

Position: Electrical Inspector

Term 2 expires: 12/31/2026

Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board, DLI

(651) 284-5172 or jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us
Ken McGurran, back-up attorney to the Board, DLI
(651)-284-5202 | ken.mcgurran@state.mn.us
Daniel Becker, back-up attorney to the Board, DLI
(651) 284-5162 | daniel.becker@state.mn.us

Lyndy Logan, Exec. Sec., DLI
(651) 284-5912 or lyndy.logan@state.mn.us

7/12 = quorum
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